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Academic 
Year 

RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15) 
ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED 

2018-19 

Afliated to University of Mumbai 

2019-20 

Vidya Vikas Education Society's 

With reference to the metric 5.1.2, we hereby submit the declaration that 

Success 

These programmes were conducted only one time and not periodically. 
There are following typographical errors in terms of number of students 
having participated in the skill enhancement initiatives: 

Title 

Pathway to Career 

Seminar on Joy of 

Tech Jyoti 

Declaration 

Computing Using Python 
Seminar on Learning 
Java to the Core 

Develop C's of 
Seminar on How to 

Communication 

S.1.2 

Online Course in C 

Training 

My PHP & SQL 

Online Course in CPP 
Online Course on Python 

Golle 
kas Co 

No. of Students 
Mentioned in the 

SSR Template 

of Arts Science 

Vikhroli (E). 
Mumbai-83 

Var Wagat 

16 

79 

75 

16 

69 

10 

14 

Hon"ble Shri. P. M. Rant 
Chairman. V. V. Edu, Society 

19 

www.vikascollege.org 

27 

Date : 24/09/2024 

No. of Students 
Mentioned in the 

Corrected 
Template 

71 

83 

73 

36 

53 

134 

134 
110 
10 
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Resume Writing: 
Pathway to Successful 
Career 

The Effective Speaking 
Skills : Part I 

The Effective Speaking 
Skills : Part 2 
Communication Skills 

Group Discussion 
The Effective Speaking 
Skills : Part 3 

Fascinating World of 
Google Sites 
The Emerging World of 
Artificial Intelligence 
The Use of Library E 
Resources for 
Biotechnology Students 

The Cyber Safety 
Certificate Course in 
Project Management 
Certificate Course in 
Communication Skills 
Online Certificate Course 

in Google Data Analytics 
Certificate Course in 

Digital Marketing 

R of 
Arts, 

Science 
Vikhroli (E). 

Mumbai-83 

ano: amyar 139 
Sar 

ho. 
2 

ammerCe 

83 

87 

85 

78 

93 

87 

79 

85 

53 

65 

38 

120 
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Hon'ble Shri. P. M. Raut 
Chairnan. V. V. Edu. Society 

www.vikascollege.org 

39 

44 

43 

45 

44 

45 

40 

42 

12 

20 

2 

31 

Page | 2 

Cent Pags 



Or. R KPatra 
Principal 

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE 
RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15) 

Vidya Vikas Education Society's 

Afiliated to University of Mumbai 

Bmail : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com 

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai -400 083. 

Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Fax: 257 96196 

academic year 2020-21 

The Cyber Safety 

ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED 

Following activities were wrongly mentioned more than one time for the 

Artificial Intelligence -A New Era in Technology 

ICT/ Computing Skills 

Effective and Expressive Ways of Power Point Presentation 

Following activity in the academic year 2022-23 was wrongly mentioned so 

is to be deleted from the template -

45. Online Course on Foundations of User Experience Design 

Hon'ble Shri. P. M. Raut 
Chalrman. V. V. Edu. Society 

www.vikascollege.org 

The attendance sheets for all the activities duly sealed and signed by the 

Principal of the college are uploaded. 
The photographs in the SSR documents were not taken with geo tag at the 
time of event. 

Some sample certificates are uploaded in the SSR Document for some of the 

activities. Those are now sealed and signed by the Principal of the college. 

" The notices for some of these activities are uploaded in the SSR Document. 
Those are now sealed and signed by the Principal of the college. 

se 
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