



Vidya Vikas Education Society's

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Affiliated to University of Mumbai

RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15)

ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083.

Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Fax : 257 96196

Dr. R. K. Patra
Principal

Hon'ble Shri. P. M. Raut
Chairman. V. V. Edu. Society

Email : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com

www.vikascollege.org

Date : 24/09/2024

5.1.2

Declaration

With reference to the metric 5.1.2, we hereby submit the declaration that

- These programmes were conducted only one time and not periodically.
- There are following typographical errors in terms of number of students having participated in the skill enhancement initiatives:

Academic Year	Title	No. of Students Mentioned in the SSR Template	No. of Students Mentioned in the Corrected Template
2018-19	Pathway to Career Success	16	71
	Seminar on Joy of Computing Using Python	79	83
	Seminar on Learning Java to the Core	75	73
	Tech Jyoti	16	36
2019-20	Seminar on How to Develop C's of Communication	69	53
	Online Course in C Training	10	134
	Online Course in CPP	14	134
	Online Course on Python	19	110
	My PHP & SQL	27	10



Page | 1

Handwritten signature

Cont. Page-2



Vidya Vikas Education Society's

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Affiliated to University of Mumbai

RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15)

ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083.

Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Fax : 257 96196

Dr. R. K. Patra
Principal

Hon'ble Shri. P. M. Raut
Chairman. V. V. Edu. Society

Email : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com

www.vikascollege.org

2020-21	Resume Writing: Pathway to Successful Career	83	39
	The Effective Speaking Skills : Part I	87	44
	The Effective Speaking Skills : Part 2 Communication Skills Group Discussion	85	43
	The Effective Speaking Skills : Part 3	78	45
	Fascinating World of Google Sites	93	44
	The Emerging World of Artificial Intelligence	87	45
	The Use of Library E- Resources for Biotechnology Students	79	40
	The Cyber Safety	85	42
	2022-23	Certificate Course in Project Management	53
Certificate Course in Communication Skills		65	20
Online Certificate Course in Google Data Analytics		38	2
Certificate Course in Digital Marketing		120	31



[Handwritten signature]

Page | 2

Cont - Page-3



Vidya Vikas Education Society's

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Affiliated to University of Mumbai

RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15)

ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083.

Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Fax : 257 96196

Dr. R. K. Patra

Principal

Email : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com

Hon'ble Shri. P. M. Raut

Chairman. V. V. Edu. Society

www.vikascollege.org

- Following activities were wrongly mentioned more than one time for the academic year 2020-21-
Artificial Intelligence - A New Era in Technology
The Cyber Safety
Effective and Expressive Ways of Power Point Presentation
- Following activity in the academic year 2022-23 was wrongly mentioned so is to be deleted from the template -
ICT/ Computing Skills
45. Online Course on Foundations of User Experience Design
- The attendance sheets for all the activities duly sealed and signed by the Principal of the college are uploaded.
- The photographs in the SSR documents were not taken with geo tag at the time of event.
- Some sample certificates are uploaded in the SSR Document for some of the activities. Those are now sealed and signed by the Principal of the college.
- The notices for some of these activities are uploaded in the SSR Document. Those are now sealed and signed by the Principal of the college.



[Handwritten Signature]

PRINCIPAL

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE
Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083.